Baltic States Championships

Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 27 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
08.03.2026 - 10:43 Entry list Prelim
WA475 : 26.80
YB
Youth
1 MAGRINS Eriks 10 Latvia 24.14
2 OJA Raul 10  Estonia 24.15
3 VASILJEVS Adrians 10  Latvia 24.32
4 MONTVILAS Aldas 10 Lithuania 24.50
5 KOTKIN Luca 10 Estonia 25.45
6 MICHELSON Sebastian 10 Estonia 25.85
7 VIIRA Arthur 11  Estonia 26.00
8 PAAS Romet 10 Estonia 26.02
9 OUNMAA Sven-Soreni 10  Estonia 26.06
10 SVEIKAUSKAS Marius 10 Lithuania 26.25
11 DORONIN Grigori 10 Estonia 26.29
12 REINSOO Maru 12 Estonia 26.33
13 NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs 10 Latvia 26.39
14 ROHTLA Robert 11  Estonia 26.43
15 KSENDZOVS Maksimilians 10  Latvia 26.48
16 VOOR Oskar 10 Estonia 26.51
17 LINNAS David Oscar 11  Estonia 26.56
18 GREBENNIKOQV Martin 10 Estonia 26.61
19 LEMBINEN Kristjan 11  Estonia 26.64
Junior
1 JUSKA Tajus 09 Lithuania 22.14
2 TAUTVYDAS Zygimantas 08 Lithuania 23.22
3 BERNOTAS Martynas 09 Lithuania 23.49
4 ROSCINS Viktors 08 Latvia 23.79
5 VOSOKOVSKI Timo 08 Estonia 23.98
6 KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Latvia 24.21
7 GELGOTA Hubertas 08 Lithuania 24.32
8 LESSING Gerd Johan 09 Estonia 24.42
9 KALVET Ragnar 09 Estonia 24.87
10 MENGOTS Dominiks 08 Latvia 24.88
11 OTT Karl-Eric 08 Estonia 24.93
12 OTTIS Markus 09 Estonia 24.96
13 KOPJEV Ernest 08 Estonia 24.97
14 PIKSENS Everts 09 Latvia 25.13
15 LOPACINSKIS Gustavs 09 Latvia 25.19
16 HORUNZIJS Glebs 09 Latvia 25.33
17 MAASIK Robert 08 Estonia 25.37
18 POTSEPP Martin 09 Estonia 2551
19 ZEKAS Simonas 09 Lithuania 25.55
20 NAIRISMAGI Sigmar 08 Estonia 25.64
21 TIT Oliver 08 Estonia 25.82
22 LIMBERGS Deivids 09 Latvia 25.93
23 ANDRESSON Frode 08 Estonia 25.97
24 ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 08 Latvia 26.06

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83565

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

03.03.2026 20:58 - Page 1



Baltic States Championships

Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

o
wo~No s~ wN - (B

NP R RRRRRR R
QOWWOWMNOOUNAWNRO

KESKULA Siim
SOLODOV Demid
FELDBERGS Girts
VAIVADS Igors
SAKELS Stanislavs
BUBNYS Jonas
BRENCS Kiristians
MIHAILOVS Jegors
PASHENKQOV Anton
SAHMANOVS Andrejs
RODERTS Arons
ATELSONS Edvards Toms
KAZAREVSKI Nikita
SOOSAAR Andreas
SONDORS Renars
LAIPNIEKS Peteris
VOROBEICIKS Natans
BALODIS Atis Daniels
MIHNUKEVICS Daniel
VANARI Kaur

07
03
93
07

07
06

06
05
07
03
06
06
05
92
03

06
05

Estonia
Estonia
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Lithuania
Latvia
Latvia
Estonia
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Estonia
Estonia
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Estonia
Estonia

22.76
23.07
23.44
23.50
23.63
23.68
23.68
23.83
23.84
24.01
24.03
2411
24.39
24.44
24.45
24.64
24.73
25.48
25.58
25.96

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83565

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

03.03.2026 20:58 - Page 2



