

Baltic States Championships
Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 27
08.03.2026 - 10:43

Men, 50m Freestyle

Open
Entry list Prelim

WA475 : 26.80

YB

Youth

1	MAGRINS Eriks	10	Latvia	24.14
2	OJA Raul	10	Estonia	24.15
3	VASILJEVS Adrians	10	Latvia	24.32
4	MONTVILAS Aldas	10	Lithuania	24.50
5	KOTKIN Luca	10	Estonia	25.45
6	MICHELSON Sebastian	10	Estonia	25.85
7	VIIRA Arthur	11	Estonia	26.00
8	PAAS Romet	10	Estonia	26.02
9	OUNMAA Sven-Soreni	10	Estonia	26.06
10	SVEIKAUSKAS Marius	10	Lithuania	26.25
11	DORONIN Grigori	10	Estonia	26.29
12	REINSOO Maru	12	Estonia	26.33
13	NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs	10	Latvia	26.39
14	ROHTLA Robert	11	Estonia	26.43
15	KSENDZOVŠ Maksimilians	10	Latvia	26.48
16	VOOR Oskar	10	Estonia	26.51
17	LINNAS David Oscar	11	Estonia	26.56
18	GREBENNIKOV Martin	10	Estonia	26.61
19	LEMBINEN Kristjan	11	Estonia	26.64

Junior

1	JUSKA Tajuš	09	Lithuania	22.14
2	TAUTVYDAS Zygimantas	08	Lithuania	23.22
3	BERNOTAS Martynas	09	Lithuania	23.49
4	ROSCINS Viktors	08	Latvia	23.79
5	VOSOKOVSKI Timo	08	Estonia	23.98
6	KIRILLOVS Nikita	08	Latvia	24.21
7	GELGOTA Hubertas	08	Lithuania	24.32
8	LESSING Gerd Johan	09	Estonia	24.42
9	KALVET Ragnar	09	Estonia	24.87
10	MENGOTS Dominiks	08	Latvia	24.88
11	OTT Karl-Eric	08	Estonia	24.93
12	OTTIS Markus	09	Estonia	24.96
13	KOPJEV Ernest	08	Estonia	24.97
14	PIKSENS Everts	09	Latvia	25.13
15	LOPACINSKIS Gustavs	09	Latvia	25.19
16	HORUNZIJS Glebs	09	Latvia	25.33
17	MAASIK Robert	08	Estonia	25.37
18	POTSEPP Martin	09	Estonia	25.51
19	ZEKAS Simonas	09	Lithuania	25.55
20	NAIRISMAGI Sigmar	08	Estonia	25.64
21	TIIT Oliver	08	Estonia	25.82
22	LIMBERGS Deivids	09	Latvia	25.93
23	ANDRESSON Frode	08	Estonia	25.97
24	ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs	08	Latvia	26.06

Baltic States Championships
Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Open

1	KESKULA Siim	07	Estonia	22.76
2	SOLODOV Demid	03	Estonia	23.07
3	FELDBERGS Girts	93	Latvia	23.44
4	VAIVADS Igors	07	Latvia	23.50
5	SAKELS Stanislavs	04	Latvia	23.63
6	BUBNYS Jonas	07	Lithuania	23.68
7	BRENCS Kristians	06	Latvia	23.68
8	MIHAILOVS Jegors	04	Latvia	23.83
9	PASHENKOV Anton	06	Estonia	23.84
10	SAHMANOVs Andrejs	05	Latvia	24.01
11	ROBERTS Arons	07	Latvia	24.03
12	ATELSONS Edvards Toms	03	Latvia	24.11
13	KAZAREVSKI Nikita	06	Estonia	24.39
14	SOOSAAR Andreas	06	Estonia	24.44
15	SONDORS Renars	05	Latvia	24.45
16	LAIPNIEKS Peteris	92	Latvia	24.64
17	VOROBECIKS Natans	03	Latvia	24.73
18	BALODIS Atis Daniels	04	Latvia	25.48
19	MIHNUKEVICS Daniel	06	Estonia	25.58
20	VANARI Kaur	05	Estonia	25.96